#% City of Madison

Location

414 Grand Canyon Drive

Project Name

414 Grand Canyon Drive

Applicant

Grand Canyon Investors, LLC/

Steven Connor - Bouril Design Studio

Existing Use
Vacant Restaurant

Proposed Use
Demolish Former Restaurant and

Construct 2 Retail/Office Buildings

Public Hearing Date
Plan Commission

07 july 2008
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LAND USE APPLICATION FOR OFFICE USE ON%'Q
Madison Plan Commission Amt. pa%? GED. Y ¥eceintvo. G/ 245
215 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd; Room LL-100 Date Received G/ 2,// %
PO Box 2985; Madison, Wisconsin 53701-2985 Received By 7/ 2
Phone: 608.266.4635 | Facsimile: 608.267.8739 parceiNo. () 704 26 2- OIS &
» The foliowing information is required for all applications Aldermanic District : /
for Plan Commission review. GQ i ' / @
« Please read all pages of the application completely and Zoning Distfict (. 2/ — /P /b
fill in all required fields. For Complete Submittal
« This application form may also be completed online at Application L/n Letter of Intent 7/
www. cityofmadison.com/planning/plan. himi \DUP ' Legal Desaript. :
s All zoning application packages should be filed directly Plan Sets Zoning Text ,‘ /;3:
with the Zoning Administrator's desk. o .
Al icatl il b owed st th icabi Alder Notification Waiver
. applications will be reviewed against the applicable — _
standards found in the City Ordinances to determine if Ngbrhd. AssnNot. ~ Walver
the project can be approved, Date Sign lssued

1. Project Address: ‘H“’ ERANTS SAMINMDN DRAE: Project Area in Acres: lﬂ"i‘:?
Project Title (ifany): 414 GRAND CANYYoN TRNE

2. This is an application for: (check at least oneg)

X tZoning Map Amendment (check only ONE box below for rezoning and fill in the blanks accordingly)

@ Rezoning from fo Rezoning from to PUD/ PCD~SIP

g Rezoning from to PUD/ PCD~GDP Rezoning from PUD/PCD~GDP to PUD/PCD—SIP

Conditional Use E Demolition Permit

Other Requests (Specify):

3. Applicant, Agent &Property Owner Information:

Applicants Name: _] 28 rf;ﬂ 4}%5«{3 Company: QAO\AMT y\\;eé?‘mev\'f‘ 2%[ BZ"?’ €
streetAddress: (512 A Hi'e A Dt od ciystee Mo o dIi=  zo SRCH2
Telephone: (60 0 - [ Fax: [ ) Email; Q‘Pﬁfagg_@%@a (i 2.5 . Crown
Project Contact Person: “STENERN) CONNOB-. Company: L

Street Address: ©oZ mm o m-zA-City/State: __]\_&N?F;Dﬂ g\f\J\ Zip: 5%'1 ‘cl
Telephone: ((pﬁﬁ)ﬁ%‘%wwo Fax: g@ﬁg&gﬁ&&g& Email: ﬁﬂac&.ﬁgqg;ukgéggﬁl Lconl

Property Owner (if not appiicant): (IANTS cANMond INVESTDPRS , LG

©

Strest Address: 1012 N. M GHR POINT BID.  Citystate: MITDLETON W | zip. D52,
4. Project Information:
Provide a general description of the project and all proposed uses of the site: :QEMO EXSTIN S %QO?ANT‘

AN cod<gtuer “The BULDINAS  CONTAINING %’5;’!"12. S FY
OF BNSINESS  ANT> MERCHANTILE .

Development Schedule:  Commencement 8/ 1105 Completion 'Z}LD! 08
' L}

CONTINUE->

d



5. Required Submittals:

Site Plans submitted as follows below and depicts all lot lines; existing, altered, demolished or proposed buildings; parking
areas and driveways; sidewalks; location of any new signs; existing and proposed utility focations; building elevations and
floor plans; landscaping, and a development schedule describing pertinent project details:

« Seven (7) copies of a full-sized plan set drawn to a scale of one inch equals 20 feet (collated and folded)

e Seven (7) copies of the plan set reduced to fit onto 11 inch by 17 inch paper (collated, stapled and folded)

» One (1) copy of the plan set reduced to fit onto 8 % inch by 11 inch paper

Letter of Intent: Twelve (12} copies describing this application in detail but not limited to, including: existing conditions
and uses of the property; development schedule for the project; names of persons involved (contractor, architect,
landscaper, business manager, efc.); types of businesses, number of employees; hours of operation, square foctage or

acreage of the site; number of dwelling units; sale or rental price range for dwelling units; gross square footage of
buiiding(s); number of parking stalls, efc.

Legal Description of Property: Lot(s) of record or metes and bounds description prepared by a land surveyor.
Filing Fee: § %O. See the fee schedule on the application cover page. Make checks payable to: Cily Treasurer.

IN ADDITION, THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MAY ALSO BE REQUIRED WITH YOUR APPLICATION; SEE BELOW:

XFOF any applications proposing demolition of existing (principal) buildings, photos of the structure(s) to be demolished shall
be submitted with your application. Be advised that a Reuse and Recycling Plan approved by the City's Recycling
Coordinator is required to be approved by the City prior to issuance of wrecking permits.

4 A project proposing ten (10) or more dwelling units may be required to comply with the City's Inclusionary Zoning
w4 reguirements outlined in Section 28.04 (25) of the Zonhing Ordinance. A separate INCLUSIONARY DWELLING UNIT PLAN
application detailing the project's conformance with these ordinance requirements shall be submitted cancurrently with this
application form. Note that some IDUP materials will coincide with the above submittal materials.

A Zoning Text must accompany a}l Planned Community or Planned Unit Development (PCD/PUD) submittals.

FOR ALL APPLICATIONS: All applicants are required to submit copies of ali items submitted in hard copy with their
application (including this application form, the letter of intent, complete plan sets and elevations, etc.) as INDIVIBUAL Adobe
Acrobat PDF files compiled either on a non-returnable CD to be included with their application materials, or in an e-mail sentto

capplications@cityofmadison.com. The e-mail shall include the name of the project and applicant. Applicants who are unable
to provide the materials electronically shouid contact the Planning Unit at (608) 266-4635 for assistance.

6. Applicant Declarations:
1 Conformance with adopted City plans: Applications shall be in accordance with all adopted City of Madison plans:

> The site is located within the limits of Pian, which recommends:

for this property.

Mzreuapplication Notification: Section 28.12 of the Zoning Ordinance requires that the applicant notify the district alder and
ny nearby nelghborhood or business associations by mail no later than 30 days prior to filing this request:

> List below the Alderperson, Neighborhood Association(s), Business Association(s) AND rateslyou sent the notices:

MpeeCuare. (o) 4fio/os  PreeowNe  Sizoloe

if the alder has granted a waiver to this requirement, please attach any such correspondence to this form.

Nprewapplication Meeting with staff: Prior to preparation of this application, the appiicant is required to discuss the
proposed development and review process with Zoning Counter and Planning Unit staff, note staff persons and date

Planner/WWVM‘?’D Date 5" &" 089 I Zoning Staff | Lﬁﬂm V-ml*fﬂ!\”tt‘fﬁﬁa Date 5 - 9 ’D&

The signer attests that this form has been completed accurately and all required materials have been submitted.

Printed Name “=JENEN ZoNNoR— Date 5/9/ /9 B

Signature Mﬁ%f—v / ”/ Re, J’tion to Property Owner M[TEZ;{"

Authorizing Signature of Property Owner /R % Date 5- A { /0 ?
44 ;b

/¥



Letter of Intent - 414 Grand Canyon Drive Redevelopment
Presented by Sara Investment Real Estate, LLC
May 21, 2008

The proposed project will occupy that portion of the site as indicated on plans and fronting Grand Canyon Drive
on the Southwest side of Madison.

The proposed construction schedule is attached.

The existing site has an unoccupied restaurant surrounded by a surface parking lot. The project witl divide the
115,192 square foot, 2.65 acre parcel into two (2] portions. The portion used for the project is 86,923 square
feet, 1,995 acres and contains lot 28 and portions of fot 27 & 29 of the Park Towne Devetopment. The remaining
portion of lot 29 {28,269 square feet, .65 acres) Is intended for use in conjunction with the adjacent property for
future development. During the interim, the remaining fot wili be a manicured, maintained, park type setting
with picnic tables for use during business hours by the public.

The project team consists of the following.

Deveioper — Sara investment Real Estate LLC, Dave Stone, Project Manager

Architect — Bouril Design Studio, LLC, Steven M. Connor, Project Manager

Contractor — Harmony Construction

Landscape Architect ~ Landscape Architecture, LLC, Kassie Martine, Graduate Landscape Architect
Civil Engineer - Mayo Corporation, Matt Collins, PE

The development wiil include the following uses:

One [1) 12,040 square foot one-story building with retail/mechantile use. One {1) 21,132 square foot two-story
building with first floor retail/merchantile (10,954 square feet) and second floor office/business [ 10,778 square
feet). Buildings will be detaited with high quality finishes and amenities and be targeted toward a professional
development. The total square footage of all tevels of the buildings is 33,772.

108 total parking stalls are provided. 104 stalis are required by City of Madison zoning. All stalls are surface stalls.
Two loading berths are provided conveniently between the buildings.

A recycling plan is being prepared to address the re-use of materials of the existing building. A fult report will be
submitted to the City when available.

Hours of operation to be 7:00am to 2:00 pm.

The buildings are designed to blend vernacular architecture and materials with modern materials and methods.
Similar developments are present in the neighborhood such as 6637 Mineral Point Road {Panera Bread) and
6802 Odana Road {Sa-Bia Thong). Styfistically it will utifize traditional elements and incorporate canvas awnings
at the retail level of the buildings. 1t will be clad in brick, sculpted cast stone, architectural metal panels,
aluminum storefront and window system, and touches of stucco.

The highly anticipated site improvement project is a welcomed addition to the neighborhood. The project
creates a wonderful opportunity for tenants to take advantage of an otherwise underutilized but beautiful site. A
convenient location with high visibility, coupled with the project’s forward thinking collaborative design team
will prove to produce a project all can be proud of and enjoy.

Thank you for your input and assistance with our project.
Steven M Connor, Assoc. AIA

Project Manager

Bouril Design Studio, LLC

6602 Grand Teton Plaza

Madison, Wi 53719-1091

Ph. 608-833-3400 Fx. 608-833-3408

stevec@pourildesign.com
www hourifidesign.com
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414 Grand Canyon Drive - Existing Building Evaluation

As part of the approval process to redevelop a property at 414 Grand Canyon Drive, Sara investment Real
Estate, LLC is requesting a demolition permit to authorize demoiition of the abandoned Chi-Chi's building
on this west side Madison site. After careful consideration of the potential options for redevelopment of
the site, it has been determined that demolition of the existing building provides the flexibility needed for
the most efficient, practical and best utilization of the site. There are 5 significant factors that support a
decision to demolish the existing building as opposed to incorporating it into the new development. They
are as follows:

1 Existing building location on the site.

2 Relationship and views to the large stormwater retention/green space to the
west. ‘

3 Exposure and relationship to Minerai Point Road.

4 Relationship to the Honda service garage and parking lot to the south.

5 Limitations of the existing building layout, framing system & ceiling heights.

Point 1 Is significant. The existing building is floating in the center of the site and Is surrounded by an
asphalt parking lot. This leaves no flexibility from a planning standpoint. [t does not relate to any
perimeter properties and its location was determined to provide the shortest path between the car and
the front door. As a destination restaurant buflt in the 1970's this may have been acceptable however in
the redevelopment of the site we are proposing a mix of uses including a retail, professional office and
possibly restaurant space. Our analysis has found that grouping the parking makes the most sense from
an efficiency standpoint while stilf providing acceptable fire department and servicing access.

The existing site layout completely ignores the stormwater retention/green space to the west. We see the
land to the west as an asset since part of the mix includes professional office space. This Is a large space
with expansive views, [t is our intent to capitalize o it with second floor office space adjacent to and
looking out over it. Additionally, this side of the site is directly visible from Mineral Point Road, an
important factor for business looking for visibifity. We see no practical way to configure a new buitding at
the west end of the site while maintaining the existing building in its current focation.

As stated previously, the existing building relates primarily to the parking lot but generally ignores the
access from Mineral Point Road. We feel that it is important to present a building front to traffic
approaching Grand Canyon from Mineral Point Road. The proposed single story buiiding along the south
property line specifically accomplishes this.

Immediately to the south of our site, a Honda service garage generates a considerable amount of service
vehicle traffic including parts delivery trucks and tow trucks. The garage can be noisy at times and
generates vehicle exhaust gasses. From a retail development perspective, it makes most sense to orient
our customer traffic area away from that facility and use our new building as a buffer to the south.

Cur final considerations are related to the existing building and its construction. If the site did indeed
lend itself to incorporating the old Chi Chi's building, it has its own set of issues. The framing system is
inflexible to accommodate changes and has insufficient span lengths to accommodate current retail
standards for space and fayout. Another significant issue is that It does not meet fire-resistive rated
construction requirements if expanded. Finally, ceiling heights do not meet acceptable market standards
for retai space. Higher ceilings are afso desirable because they atiow flexibility for running mechanicals
and ductwork which can vary greatly depending upon the type of tenant.

A separate recycling plan is being submitted which details how the building will be reclaimed in an
ecologically appropriate manner.

6/5/2008 page 1 of ] Bouril Desigr Studio, LLC
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CORPORATION

June 5, 2008 Engingers

- Surveyors
Mr. George Dreckmann Planners
Recycling Coordinator Landscape
15301 W. Badger Road. Architects

Madison, WI 53713

Re: Apprdval of Demolition Permit
414 Grand Canyon Drive, Madison, WL

Dear Mz. Dreckmann:

The following is the demolition recycling and reuse plan for 414 Grand Canyon Drive per the
City of Madison requirements.

1) Frank Byrne from Habitat for Humanity ReStore has been contacted and met on-site on
* June 4, 2008. ReStore will be salvaging several materials including {(but not limited to)
doors, windows, trim, cabinetry. See the attached letter from Habitat for Humanity.

2.) Lake City Mechanical, Inc. has been contacted and will reclaim the Freon from the air
conditioning and refrigeration equipment. Quick Waste Recovery is the subcontractor for
Lake City, and will remove old equipment and transport it to various recycling centers in
the Madison area, See attached letter from Lake City Mechanical, Inc.

3.} Resource Solutions, Inc. will be recycling various equipment including computer
equipment and accessories. See attached certificate from Resource Solutions, Inc.

3.} The Contractor intends to recycle for reuse the asphalt and concrete along with the CMU
block. .

4.)  There are no shingles on this jobsite to recycle. Drywall is limited and not intended to be
recycled. ‘ '

If you have any questions, please call me at our office or the demolition contractor project
manager Paul Reed, Harmony Construction Management, Inc. at 608-224-3310.

Sincerely

Sarah Lemer, ASLA, LEED AP
Design Consultant

SL:ar EN: SI-07-08
Attachments '
cc: David Stone, Sara Investments

600 Grand Canyon Diive, Madison W 53719 (608) 833-0628 833-07406 (fox) www mayocorporation.com

/&



BUILDING REMOVAL AND SALVAGE AGREEMENT

This BUILDING REMOVAL AND SALVAGE AGREEMENT (this

“Agreement”) is entered into as of the 5rt dayof _J an % _ . 2008 by and
between (_“Owner”), and HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF DANE
COUNTY (“Contractor”).
RECITALS
A. owns certain salvage rights to real estate located in the City of
Mad i snn . Dane County, Wisconsin, with an address
of 4,4 2 rond Coonrrdtom Ar . and certain improvements focated
thereon (the “Buildings™).

B. ( Owner) desires to demolish or renovate the Buildings and will
in the process remove and dispose of building materials incorporated into the
Buildings.

C. The Contractor desires to salvage some or all of the building materials that
( Owner) intends to remove from the Buildings,

D. It is the desire of the parties for Independent Contractors to obtain an exclusive
right to salvage material that Habitat Restore does not intend to salvage, remove
or reclaim.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual covenants
and obligations contained herein, and other valuable consideration the receipt and
sufficiency of which they acknowledge, » { Owner/Contractor) and the
Contractor hereby agree as follows:

1. Demolition and Removal. Owner hereby grants to Contractor the right to
remove and salvage materials fro m the Buildings. Contractor shall retain sole authority
to select material to be salvaged. All remaining material shall be disposed of by Owner
at Owners expense. Additional details of the project are described on Attachment A.

2. Notice to Proceed/Time to Completion. The Contractor will commence
and complete deconstruction on or before to be determined . If the Contractor fails to
meet this deadline, Owner shall have the right to salvage and bring in other parties to
dispose of materials.

3. Consideration.  Unless otherwise specified in Attachment A, no
additional compensation or consideration shall be pa1d to Owner for the services or
materials provided in this Agreement,

4. Permits and Approvals/Compliance with Laws. Owner shall obtain any
and all governmental permits and approvals necessary for the demolition, removal and/or
disposal of the Buildings. Owner shall at all times comply with any and all statutes,




regulations, ordinances and other laws applicable to the performance of Owners
obligations under this Agreement.

5. Insurance/Indemnification/Liens. The Contractor hereby agrees:

a. Upon request from Owner to deliver to Owner a certificate of
insurance showing that the Contractor has in force a general liability insurance
policy sufficiently broad to cover the Confractor’s activities on the Property.
Upon request of Owner, Contractor shall list Owner as an additional insured for
purposes of this Agreement, and Contractor shall keep such insurance in full force
and effect during the term of this Agreement;

b. To indemnify, defend and hold harmless Owner, its members,
managers, employees, officers, volunteers, subcontractor agents, invitees and
directors, from and against any and all claims, liabilities, damages or other costs
which may arise from the activities of the Contractor, its employees,
subcontractors or agents on the Property or otherwise connected with the
demolition and salvaging of material from the Buildings, unless such claims,
liabilities, damages or other costs arise due to the negligence of Owner. This
indemnification shall survive the expiration or termination of this Agreement; and

c. To keep the Property free and clear of all liens of any kind or
nature, including construction liens, arising out of his activities on the Property or
otherwise connected with the demolition and salvaging of material from the
Buildings. This covenant shall survive the expiration or termination of this
Agreement,

6. Limitation of Liability. Contractor agrees that Owner shall not be liable
for any injuries, damages, costs or expenses suffered or incurred by Contractor or its
employees, subcontractors, or agents, resulting form or in any way related to the subject
matter of this Agreement, unless such injuries, damages, costs or expenses are the result
of Owner’s negligence or willful misconduct.

7. Miscellancous.

a. In conducting his activities under this Agreement, the Contractor
agrees not to unreasonably interfere with the work of others on the Property or on
other lands adjacent fo the Property. '

b. Nothing in this Agreement shall constitute Contractor as an
employee, agent or representative of Owner. Contractor is an independent
contractor and has control of the details of the performance of his obligations
hereunder,

c. This Agreement shall bind and benefit the parties and their
respective heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns.

d



d. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties
respecting the subject matter hereof, and may not be modified or amended except
in writing signed by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the
date first written above.

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF
DANE COUNTY, INC.

By: /f/ﬂ;_./"/ ,/%P,j,

. By: Name:  Frank 0. (3ynne
Name: \ Title: Deconstruction Manager
Title: éfté(,&(df&t_"




ATTACHMENT A
Additional details of Demolition Salvaging Project:
Salvaged Materials Include but not limited to Doors, Windows, Trim, Cabinetry,
Flooring, Plumbing & Electrical Fixtures, Lighting Etc., Any and all items appropriate
for the Habitat Restore Includes items not seen during initial walkthrough and Identified.

Will provide a list of all materials removed from site and a donation receipt will be

nrovided upon completion,

A monetary donation of  § %8 < pDay s requested

for this project.

x4



ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

CATE(MMIDDIY VYY)
GRioz2/f2008

PRGDUCER

Laskbon Risk Seavioes
FoOL e 10T

Kanaas Ciny, MO 61141 -064%

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S [SSUED AS A WIATTER OF INFORNIATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND. EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

£RE BRE 6002, INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIG#
meuRid Habitat for Humanity of Dane County gunEn A Padarst Tnaurances On 2ERE
INEUREH H!
PO Box 258108 INSURFR (3
ISUNCR D:
Maddson, WI  53725-8128 INBLIRER b

COVERAGES

INER BOfL
LT

FOLICY EFFECTIVE

BOLICY EXPIRATION

THE POUGIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN 1SSUED TO THE IMNSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POUCY PERIOD INDICATED, ROTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT 7O WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE 1SSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFGRDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 18 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

GEM'L AGURLGATC LIMIT APPLIES PO

ro-

h FEHILY ABLtE

X314

LIPE OF JNSURANCE PALIOY NUMUEA OATE{MMEIDYY) 1 DATE{MBYODIYY] LEMITE
A OENERAL LIABILITY AT GE B0 WGT/008 /00 200 FAUH GUCURRENUE L.000,000
TIAFAGR FiF AT RET
Lo | coMmbsoial meeRal saRin Y PHEMIEHE (7 aarenas) 1,000,000
CLAIMS MADL tg ] Qocun MED CXP {Anry wiws pougioni} {
PHARONAL X ADY INJHRY S 1. 000 000

BENERAL AGHHFGALE

PRODUCTS - COMP KT AGG

2,000,000
2.000, 000

AUTONOBILE LIABILITY
ANYAUTO

AL IPWNH? AUNEE

COMHINFID S1hd 1 I
i adsntenn]

O Y ENRY

- &
BUMEIULHY ALINOS IPar gowersr)

HICD AUTGS BODILY Hauny 5

fE3N OWNREE A1 G% (Bar anvwtanr)
FROPERI Y DAMAGH .
(BPar poasdentd ?
QAHAGE LEABILITY AIDONIY WA ACEEIFNT | 4
e | 4
ANY AUILE) GIHER § HAN ra L | 4

1 N Y
AN Aco |
EXCESEUMENELLA LARILITY FACH OUTHIRRENCR ]
QULUR 1 AIME MAL- AGEREGA T F
%
RN K - H
R 30N 1 4

WORKERS COMPEREATION AND
EMPMLOYERS® LIABKITY

ARY  FRUSHIF TR AHENFRIEXE UL HVE
OFHEFHARERARRE P XEEDINTI

11y, Sasdr e Unater
SYHCIAT FROVIBHING below

l W E 1A i
Y LIMITS,

i

Fd . FAUH AULERNL

FLL HERASE A FMPLOYH
£.L. DISTASE - POLICY LIMIT

OTHER

froot ol Cowmaygoe

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS { LOCATIONS f VEHICLES | EXCLURIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS

GERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Habivat fonr Toemanity of Dana County Refnors
AiLa: frank By
A% Qartage Growe Tosd

Muadisen, WL 0716

“J"‘_

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
OATE THEAEDF, THE IGRUINA MALURER WILL BNGEAVOR TO MAL ;g DAYE WRITTEN
NOTICE TO THE CERTIFIZATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO KO GHALL

S8 NO SHGAT@ LIADIUTY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, 1TS AGENTS 0%

ESW

i
ACORD 25{2001/08}

DS#E491996 1065304

# ACORD CORPORATION 1988




LAKE CITY
MECHANICAL INC.

Paul Reed
Harmony Consiruction
906 Jonathon Drive
Madison, Wl 53704

Dear Paul,
Regarding the CFC issues at 414 Grand Canyon Drive, Madison, Wisconsin.

We will be recovering all the Freon from the air conditioning equipment and refrigeration
equipment that is presently in and on the building at 414 Grand Canyon Drive prior to
demolition.

Our subcontractor Quick Waste Recovery (DNR#11255) will remove the old equipment and
transport it to various recycling centers in the Madison area.

JOE JABLONSKI
President
Lake City Mechanical Inc.

CALL ME WITH ANY QUESTIONS
608-358-0022

P.0O. BOX 300 * MARSHALL, Wi 53559
(608) 358-0022 * {608) 655-4022 fax
State of Wisconsin HVAC Contractor license # 1043498

/¥



Resource Solutions Corp.

www.RecycleThatStuff.com

CERTIFICATE OF RECYCLING

sAll Computers & Electronics Will Be Recycled For Their Metal, Glass, & Plastice

Name: HARMONY CONST. MANAGEMENT
Address: 906 JONATHON DRIVE
City/State/Zip: MADISON, Wi 53713

Received: Alum. BX Cable, Stainless Steel Fixt’s, #1 & #2
Insulated Wire, Light Fixtures (Less Bulbs and Ballasts),
Mixed Brass, Ballasts, Alum. Cooler Doors & Walls, Tel-
ephone Equip., all Related Computer Equip. Removed
from Former Chi Chi’s Restaurant at 414 Grand Canyon
Drive in Madison, Wisconsin.

This is to certify that the above items picked up in Madison, Wi
after June 1, 2008 have been accepted for the recycling of the
METALS and will not be Ilandfilled, or otherwise improperly
disposed of.

Resource Solutions shall indemnify and hold Harmony Const.
Management harmless from any and all claims, demands, actions,
suits, proceedings, losses, damages, penalties, obligations, liabilities,
costs, and expenses (including, without limitations, reasonable
attorney fees) arising directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, for the
negligence or willful misconduct of Resource Solutions, its agents
and employees.

June 2008

RESOURCE SOLUTIONS CORP.

Wis. DNR License 12843
5493 Express Circle, Madison, Wi 53704
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